CY23S08
3.3V Zero Delay Buffer
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number : 38-07265 Rev. *K  Revised May 28, 2010
3.3V Zero Delay Buffer
Features
■ Zero Input Output Propagation Delay, adjustable by Capacitive
Load on FBK input

CY23S08
Document Number : 38-07265 Rev. *K Page 9 of 13
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
Pb-free
CY23S08SXC–1 16-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial (0° to 70°C)
CY23S08SXC–1T 16-pin 150-mil SOIC–Tape and Reel Commercial (0° to 70°C)
CY23S08SXI–1H 16-pin 150-mil SOIC Industrial (–40° to 85°C)
CY23S08SXI–1HT 16-pin 150-mil SOIC–Tape and Reel Industrial (–40° to 85°C)
CY23S08ZXC-1H 16-pin 4.4mm TSSOP Commercial (0° to 70°C)
CY23S08ZXC-1HT 16-pin 4.4mm TSSOP Commercial (0° to 70°C)
CY23S08SXC–2H 16-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial (0° to 70°C)
CY23S08SXC–2HT 16-pin 150-mil SOIC–Tape and Reel Commercial (0° to 70°C)
CY23S08SXI–2 16-pin 150-mil SOIC Industrial (–40° to 85°C)
CY23S08SXI–2T 16-pin 150-mil SOIC–Tape and Reel Industrial (–40° to 85°C)
CY23S08SXC-4 16-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial (0° to 70°C)
CY23S08SXC-4T 16-pin 150-mil SOIC–Tape and Reel Commercial (0° to 70°C)
[+] Feedback
CY23S08
Document Number : 38-07265 Rev. *K Page 10 of 13
Package Drawings and Dimensions
Figure 9.  16-Pin (150-Mil) SOIC S16
51-85068 *C
[+] Feedback
CY23S08
Document Number : 38-07265 Rev. *K Page 11 of 13
Figure 10.  16-Pin Thin Shrunk Small Outline Package (4.40 mm Body) Z16
51-85091 *B
[+] Feedback
CY23S08
Document Number : 38-07265 Rev. *K Page 12 of 13
Document History Page
Document Title: CY23S08 3.3V Zero Delay Buffer
Document Number: 38-07265
Revision ECN Orig. of
Change
Submission